

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY K RUSSELL,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC06-335
5th DCA No. 5D05-2630

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM
THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

MERITS BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PAMELA J. KOLLER
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 0775990

KELLIE A. NIELAN
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar Number 0618550
444 Seabreeze Boulevard
Suite 500
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118
(386) 238-4990
(386) 238-4997 (fax)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS 8

ARGUMENTS..... 9

ISSUE I:

THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW OF THE DISTRICT COURT'S OPINION BECAUSE THE ISSUE WAS ADEQUATELY ADDRESSED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL; MOREOVER, THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REVOKED RUSSELL'S PROBATION. 9

ISSUE II:

HEARSAY EVIDENCE WAS PROPERLY ADMITTED AT RUSSELL'S VIOLATION HEARING AS CRAWFORD V. WASHINGTON, 541 U.S. 36 (2004), DOES NOT APPLY TO VIOLATION HEARINGS..... 16

CONCLUSION..... 22

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 22

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<u>Arndt v. State,</u> 815 So. 2d 674 (Fla. 5th DCA 2002).....	13,14
<u>California v. Johnson,</u> 18 Cal. Rptr. 3d 230 (Ca. Ct. App. 2004)	19
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris,</u> 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	10,15
<u>Colina v. State,</u> 629 So. 2d 274 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	14
<u>Colorado v. Turley,</u> 109 P.3d 1025 (Colo. Ct. App. 2004)	19
<u>Colwell v. State,</u> 838 So. 2d 670 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	14
<u>Crawford v. Washington,</u> 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	<i>passim</i>
<u>Crume v. State,</u> 703 So. 2d 1216 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	10
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 704 So. 2d 681 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997).....	10
<u>Diller v. State,</u> 711 So. 2d 54 (Fla. 5th DCA)	9
<u>Gagnon v. Scarpelli,</u> 411 U.S. 778 (1973)	19
<u>Knight v. State,</u> 746 So. 2d 423 (Fla. 1998)	18
<u>Kolovrat v. State,</u> 574 So. 2d 294 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991).....	10
<u>Minnesota v. Przyborowski,</u> 2004 Minn. App. Lexis 835(Minn. Ct. App. July 20, 2004)	19

<u>Morris v. State,</u> 727 So. 2d 975 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999)	13,14
<u>Morrissey v. Brewer,</u> 408 U.S. 471 (1972)	19
<u>New York v. Brown,</u> 800 N.Y.S. 2d 352 (N.Y. Co. Ct. 2005).....	19
<u>Peters v. State,</u> 919 So. 2d 624 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	20
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 689 So. 2d 1147 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997).....	10,14
<u>Rock v. State,</u> 749 So. 2d 566 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	9,14,15
<u>Russell v. State,</u> 920 So. 2d 683 (Fla. 5th DCA 2006).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Santiago v. State,</u> 889 So. 2d 200 (Fla. 4th DCA 2004).....	14
<u>State v. Carter,</u> 835 So. 2d 259 (Fla. 2002)	15,16
<u>United States v. Aspinall,</u> 389 F.3d 332 (2d Cir. 2004), <u>abrogation on other grounds</u> <u>recognized, United States v. Fleming, 397 F.3d 95 (2d</u> <u>Cir. 2005)</u>	19
<u>United States v. Kirby,</u> 418 F.3d 621 (6th Cir. 2005)	20
<u>United States v. Martin,</u> 382 F. 3d 840 (8th Cir. 2004)	20
<u>United States v. Morris,</u> 140 Fed. Appx. 138 (11th Cir. 2005).....	20
<u>Young v. State,</u> 742 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 5th DCA 1999), <u>rev. denied,</u> 751 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 2000)	13,14
<u>Washington v. Abd-Rahmaan,</u> 154 Wn.2d 280, 111 P.3d 1157 (Wash. 2005).....	21

OTHER AUTHORITIES :

Article V, Section 3(b)(3), Fla. Const..... 9

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)..... 9

Fla. R. App. P 9.210(a)(2) 22

§ 784.03(1)(a), Fla. Stat. (2005)..... 11

§ 784.045(1)(b), Fla. Stat. (2005) 11

American-Webster Dictionary of the English Language (4th
ed. 2000)..... 11
